MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
To the Director of the U.S.	Dotant and	102	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ratent and 1	radelliark Offic	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gentaku YAMAURA	3.26	5°84	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo JAPAN 21 26 27 27 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	Yes 🗹 No	3	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge	er			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name			
☐ Other				
	<u> </u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: February 16, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: L. Tes L. No	
**	, ,	a new annlica	ation, the execution date of the application is: February 16, 200	
-	, WILL	_ no ,, appner		
A. Patent Application No.(s)(Submitted simultaneously ald therefore unknown at the time)	e of submis	ssion)	27202112	
5 Name and address of party to who		nal numbers :	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Jildenee	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE			☑ Enclosed.	
23373			Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4	
CUSTOMER NUMBER			The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all require fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Dep	
			Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments t	
			Deposit Account.	
•			8. Deposit Account Number:	
			19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	
****		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the f	Lun	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop March 26, 2004	
Robert V. Sloan		Reg. No.	. 22,775 Date	
Total nur	nher of nag	es including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
			with required cover sheet information to:	
	AIL STOP	ASSIGNMI	ENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
/	Direct		. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450	
1	_			
		Alexandr	ria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 015159 FRAME: 0508

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

** Whereas, I/We

Gentaku Yamaura c/o BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

		(hereinafter "Assignor")
ew and useful improvements in	tread portion of an	automobile tire
		for which application for
United States of America	is about to be filed; has been file	ed;
BRIDGESTONE COF	PORATION	
Kyobashi 1-chome, C	huo-ku, Tokyo, Japan	(hereinafter "Assignee")
ing an interest therein and in the	Letters Patent to be obtained therefor	:
be it known by all whom it may (concern, that for good and valuable co	onsideration (the sufficiency of which
I) the Assignor has assigned, trans	ferred and set over, and by these pres	ents does assign, transfer and set over
•		
or the territory of the United Sta	ites of America, the full and exclusive	right, title, shu interest in and to the
et forth and described in the spec	ification	
executed on		
5. Patent and Trademark Office u	nder Ser. Noon	•
continuation, substitute or renev	ral application thereof: said invention	application and Letters Patent to be
-		
in held by the Assignor had this a	ssignment and transfer not been made	E.
uthorizes and requests the Con	missioner of Patents and Trademark	cs to issue any and all such Letters
to said Assignee.		
•		
	• ••	•
	INVENTOR(S):	_
<u>></u>	11) Gentaku Y	amauro
	(2)	
	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	······································
	(61	
	BRIDGESTONE COR Kyobashi 1-chome, Coring an interest therein and in the be it known by all whom it may come to the described in the species of the territory of the United States for the species for the species for the States for the States for the full end of the said Assignee to the full end of the said Assignee. The bruary day of February	EUnited States of America Sis about to be filed; has been file BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Fing an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable continuation is assigned, transferred and set over, and by these pressor for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive et forth and described in the specification Executed on Specification continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention is estaid Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Paten held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made to said Assignee. February 2004 day of INVENTOR(S): (1) Gentaku March 1996 (2) (3) (4)

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

REEL: 015159 FRAME: 0509